



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 254 of 2026

Susil Kumar Biswal

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Sarada Prasad Dash, Advocate

-versus-

Puspita Rout and another

.....

Opposite Parties

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

16.03.2026

Order No.

02.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Perused the status report dated 12.03.2026 of the learned Judge, Family Court, Baripada (in-charge).
2. The status report contains details of institution of the case, the orders and petitions filed by the parties. The action of the officer, who has sent the report is appreciated as it is exhaustive and gives an idea to the Court about the present status of the case and the events that have taken place before passing of the impugned order. As the case is posted to 17.03.2026 for hearing of the application under Order 1 Rule 8 of the CPC of the Petitioner, Mr. S. P. Dash, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment till 19.03.2026 to enable him to obtain instructions.
3. As prayed for, list this matter on 19.03.2026.
4. Copy of this order be communicated to learned Judge, Family Court.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge