



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 254 of 2026

Susil Kumar Biswal

....

Petitioner

Mr. Sarada Prasad Dash, Advocate

-versus-

Puspita Rout & Another

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

19.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 03.
1. Mr. Akhaya Kumar Behera, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Opposite Party and shall file Vakalatnama on her behalf by tomorrow and he prays that a copy of the CRLMP may be served on him.
 2. Considering the said submission, list this case on 31.03.2026.
 3. Mr. Sarada Prasad Dash, learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of the CRLMP along with the I.A. on Mr. Akhaya Kumar Behera, learned counsel by tomorrow.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta